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North West

307,081.5 km2 
Area covered by location (1)

0.58 % 

Population of Queensland (1)

2,551 km

Other state-controlled road network 

1,024 km
National Land Transport Network (2)

692 km
National rail network (2)

Cloncurry Office
16-22 Ramsay Street | Cloncurry | Qld 4824
PO Box 338 | Cloncurry | Qld 4824
(07) 4769 3200 | cloncurry.office@tmr.qld.gov.au
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See Reference section (Notes for Map Pages) for further details

Program highlights
•	 $50 million Kennedy Developmental 

Road (The Lynd - Hughenden)
progressive sealing (jointly funded with 
the Australian Government)

•	 $42.7 million Flinders Highway (Julia 
Creek - Cloncurry), Scrubby Creek 
strengthen pavement and widen 
floodway (jointly funded with the 
Australian Government)

•	 $33.8 million Flinders Highway 
(Hughenden - Richmond) upgrades at 
various locations (jointly funded with 
the Australian Government)

•	 $30 million Flinders Highway 
(Richmond - Julia Creek), Alick Creek 
upgrade floodway and install culverts 
(jointly funded with the Australian 
Government)

•	 $25.5 million Landsborough Highway 
(Kynuna - Cloncurry), McKinlay River 
upgrades (jointly funded with the 
Australian Government)

•	 $22.5 million Flinders Highway 
(Richmond - Julia Creek) upgrades at 
various locations (jointly funded with 
the Australian Government)

•	 $13 million Richmond - Winton 
Road, various locations, pavement 
strengthening and widening (jointly 
funded with the Australian Government)

•	 $11.2 million Burke Developmental 
Road (Cloncurry - Normanton) various 
locations, widen pavement



Queensland Transport and Roads Investment Program 2022-23 to 2025-26 | Page 111North West

North West

Local
government

Investment 
ID 

Network Investment name

Indicative 
total budget

Contributions Estimated 
expenditure 
to 30 June 

2022 (2)

2022-23 2023-24
2024-25 to 

2025-26
BeyondAustralian 

Government 
Queensland 

Government 

Local 

Government 

/ Other (1)

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Burke Shire 2371884 Local Doomadgee East Road, Shadforth Creek drainage upgrade 534 534 534

1904647 Local Doomadgee West Road, improve drainage 500 250 250 250

1873563 Local Floraville Road and Truganini Road, upgrade culverts 2,315 1,158 1,158 429 64 225 440

1904636 Local Floraville Road, rehabilitate and reseal 800 400 400 400

1904648 Local Various roads, gravel re-sheeting 1,500 750 750 450 300

Subtotal: Burke Shire 1,248 675 740

Carpentaria 

Shire

800390 State Burke Developmental Road (Cloncurry - Normanton), various locations, 

widen pavement

11,240 11,240 100 11,140

1528587 Local Burketown Road (Section 3), construct to new sealed two lane standard 1,820 910 910 910

1904717 Local Burketown Road (Section 4), construct to new sealed two lane standard 1,800 900 900 900

2271219 Local Burketown Road (Section 5), construct to new sealed two lane standard 1,670 835 835 835

2371886 Local Topsy and Cabbage Tree Creek crossings, upgrade floodway 1,340 1,340 1,340

Subtotal: Carpentaria Shire 2,250 935 12,040

Cloncurry Shire 2340056(3) National Flinders Highway (Julia Creek - Cloncurry), Canal Creek, replace bridge 10,000 8,000 2,000 600 1,000 8,400

1192125 State Burke Developmental Road (Cloncurry - Normanton), Dan Lynch Bridge, 

strengthen bridge

800 800 800

2340394(3) State Cloncurry - Dajarra Road, Malbon Creek floodway, upgrade culvert and 

approaches

7,500 6,000 1,500 630 500 6,370

2340484 Local Daintree Street, Isley Street and Sheaffe Street, construct shared path 500 250 250 188 63

2271221 Local Kajabbi Road, construct to new sealed two lane standard 980 490 490 490

1904876 Local Mount Isa - Duchess Road, reseal 500 250 250 250

1904718 Local Sedan Dip Road, widen and seal 686 343 343 343

2348158 Local Sir Hudson Fysh Drive, Rail Crossing to Hensley Drive, construct shared path 700 350 350 88 263

1904878 Local Station Street, rehabilitate pavement 1,330 665 665 665

Subtotal: Cloncurry Shire 2,773 2,428 15,260

Doomadgee 

Aboriginal 

Shire

1907093 Local Woologarang West Road, reseal 394 394 197 197

Subtotal: Doomadgee Aboriginal Shire 197 197
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Local
government

Investment 
ID 

Network Investment name

Indicative 
total budget

Contributions Estimated 
expenditure 
to 30 June 

2022 (2)

2022-23 2023-24
2024-25 to 

2025-26
BeyondAustralian 

Government 
Queensland 

Government 

Local 

Government 

/ Other (1)

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Flinders Shire 2340159(3) National Flinders Highway (Hughenden - Richmond), various locations, upgrades 33,835 27,068 6,767 1,250 4,390 28,195

1904899(4) State Hughenden - Muttaburra Road, construct to a sealed standard 1,633 1,633 437 402 364 429

1832335(5) State Kennedy Developmental Road (The Lynd - Hughenden), improve rest areas 680 680 100 580

1459389(3) State Kennedy Developmental Road (The Lynd - Hughenden), progressive sealing 50,000 40,000 10,000 28,230 13,446 6,198 2,126

1106598 Local Flinders Shire, various locations, install or replace floodways 1,695 848 848 120 291 136 301

1904881 Local Old Richmond Road, form and seal 3,290 1,645 1,645 325 440 440 440

Subtotal: Flinders Shire 15,929 12,108 31,491

McKinlay Shire 1459426(3) National Flinders Highway (Julia Creek - Cloncurry), Scrubby Creek, strengthen 

pavement and widen floodway

42,650 34,120 8,530 3,629 27,799 6,809 4,414

2340058(3) National Flinders Highway (Richmond - Julia Creek), Alick Creek, upgrade floodway 

and install culverts

30,000 24,000 6,000 950 3,750 25,300

2339886(3) National Landsborough Highway (Kynuna - Cloncurry), McKinlay River, upgrades 25,500 20,400 5,100 200 800 18,250 6,250

2339972(6) National Landsborough Highway (Kynuna - Cloncurry), Nora Creek, various locations, 

upgrades

6,500 5,200 1,300 50 350 350 5,750

2339651(6) National Landsborough Highway (Kynuna - Cloncurry), Rutchillo Creek, upgrades 5,000 4,000 1,000 50 350 4,600

1904904 Local Byrimine Road, construct to a sealed standard 1,900 950 950 300 250 200 200

1906933 Local Punchbowl Road, construct to a new sealed standard 860 430 430 200 230

Subtotal: McKinlay Shire 29,299 12,459 53,344

Mount Isa City 2275440 State Gregory Downs - Camooweal Road, gravelling and sealing 4,500 4,500 4,500

2383061 State Gregory Downs - Camooweal Road, progressive sealing 5,000 5,000 5,000

2349064 Local Fourth Avenue, Eleventh Street to Isa Street, construct shared path 1,111 555 555 139 417

2349410 Local Isa Street, Lynch Street to Pamela Street, construct shared path 982 491 491 123 368

1107348 Local Old May Downs Road, form and improve drainage 1,277 639 639 199 150 150 140

1107330 Local Riversleigh Road, form and improve drainage 1,210 605 605 385 70 75 75

Subtotal: Mount Isa City 4,982 1,010 5,215

Richmond 

Shire

2340086(3) National Flinders Highway (Richmond - Julia Creek), upgrades, various locations 22,500 18,000 4,500 950 2,190 19,360

2340473(3) State Richmond - Winton Road, strengthen and widen pavement 13,000 10,400 2,600 1,700 11,300

2271223 Local Crawford Street, various locations, rehabilitate and widen 900 450 450 450

1107197 Local Croydon - Richmond Road, rehabilitate and widen 3,160 1,580 1,580 930 150 500
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Local
government

Investment 
ID 

Network Investment name

Indicative 
total budget

Contributions Estimated 
expenditure 
to 30 June 

2022 (2)

2022-23 2023-24
2024-25 to 

2025-26
BeyondAustralian 

Government 
Queensland 

Government 

Local 

Government 

/ Other (1)

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Richmond 

Shire 

(continued)

1107203 Local Croydon - Richmond Road, reseal 1,600 800 800 300 100 200 200

2271225 Local Maxi - Frontage Road, various locations, rehabilitate and widen 800 400 400 400

Subtotal: Richmond Shire 1,650 4,590 31,260

Various local 

governments

2350249(7) National North West District, Road Safety Program, funding commitment 6,310 5,048 1,262 6,310

1884379 National Pavement Rehabilitation 6,848 6,848 2,134 4,714

1884326 National Reseal Program 5,526 5,526 2,719 2,808

2126324 State Cloncurry - Dajarra Road and Wills Developmental Road, replace priority 

culverts

2,271 2,271 971 1,300

1884377 State Pavement Rehabilitation 4,276 4,276 3,250 1,026

626260 State Safety Asset Management Program, various locations, improve safety 690 690 560 130

Subtotal: Various local governments 16,288

Other works Construction Works 16,208 8,792 16,324 200 8,475

Corridor and Minor Safety Enhancements 232 5,023 1,767 1,664 1,824

Corridor, Roadway and Structures Management 1,444 363 412 669

Local Government Transport Development 16,594 7,377 5,579 4,656 13,736

Natural Disaster Rehabilitation and Replacement 611 204 814

Programmed Maintenance 9,872 35,844 9,421 11,766 24,529

Rehabilitation 6,952 33,106 6,331 11,240 22,487

Routine Maintenance 8,572 73,809 20,809 20,167 41,405

Traffic Management Enhancements 1,200 350 400 450

Traffic Operations 3,200 741 816 1,643

Transport Planning 2,470 1,075 1,195 200

Subtotal: Other works 62,760 52,516 116,233

Total: North West 137,177 86,916 265,780
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Endnotes
(1)	 Projects on the Local Network may include a local government co-contribution in the Indicative total budget. This co-contribution may not be included in the year allocations or table sub-

totals, which only show the amount managed by the Department of Transport and Main Roads.

(2)	 Estimated expenditure to 30 June 2022 includes expenditure from prior years and estimated expenditure for 2021-22. Costs may exclude local government contributions not managed by the 
Department of Transport and Main Roads.

(3)	 Jointly funded by the Queensland Government and Australian Government (part of its Roads of Strategic Importance initiative).

(4)	 Funded through the Queensland Government’s Transport Infrastructure Development Scheme.

(5)	 Funded through the Queensland Government’s Safer Roads Sooner Program, as part of the Targeted Road Safety Program.

(6)	 Jointly funded by the Queensland Government and Australian Government (part of its Roads of Strategic Importance initiative). Project details and timing subject to negotiation with the 
Australian Government.

(7)	 Jointly funded by the Queensland Government and Australian Government (part of its Road Safety Program). Funding allocation, project details and timing subject to Australian Government 
approval.




